
Incident Summary Report by Case Outcome

Date Run: 5/30/2024 11:10AM To: 5/30/2024Incidents From: 5/1/2024

Dodgeville Police Department

Active

Bail Jumping  1

Child in Need of Protection/Services -Juvenile  1

Emergency Detention  1

Fraud  1

Theft  1

Traffic Accident - Hit and Run  1

Total Incidents for Active: 6

Arrest

 0

Assist Drug Task Force  1

Assist Iowa County Sheriff Department  1

Bail Jumping  3

Battery  1

Child in Need of Protection/Services -Juvenile  1

Disorderly Conduct - Fight, Disturbance  4

Domestic Disturbance  1

Drug Possession  1

Operate Motor Vehicle While Intoxicated  1

Resist/Obstruct Law Enforcement Officer  1

Simple Assault  2

Theft  1

Warrant - Arrest  3

Total Incidents for Arrest: 21

Citation Issued

Operator's License Violation  1

Registration/Title Violation  2

Required Stop Violation  1

Sign, Marker Violation  1

Speeding Violation  4

Total Incidents for Citation Issued: 9
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Closed

Abandoned/Towed Vehicle  1

Alarm - Business  2

All-Terrain Vehicle Violation  1

Animal at Large  4

Animal Barking/Noise  2

Animal Bite  3

Animal Carcass/Nuisance/Etc.  1

Assist Citizen  12

Assist City Department  53

Assist Dodgeville Schools  12

Assist EMS  19

Assist Fire  4

Assist Iowa County Sheriff Department  7

Assist Motorist  3

Assist Probation/Parole  1

Assist Social Services  1

Attempt to Locate Person  1

Bar/Tavern Check  6

Check Building / Area  1

CITIZEN CONTACT  13

Civil Dispute  1

Detox  1

Disorderly Conduct - All Other  2

Disorderly Conduct - Fight, Disturbance  1

Emergency Detention  1

Fire  1

Found Items/Property  2

Fraud  1

Handicapped Zone  1

Harassment  3

Harassment - Phone Calls  1

License - Bartender  1

Lockout - Vehicles  2

Lost Items/Property  4

Loud and Unnecessary Noise  1

Neighbor Problems  2
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Operate Motor Vehicle While Intoxicated  1

Public Service, DARE, etc.  11

Radar  4

Speeding Violation  1

Street Use Permit  4

Suicide Attempts, Threats, Actual  1

Suspicious Person/Activity  4

TIME Dissemination  1

Traffic Accident - Property Damage  9

Traffic Complaint  1

Traffic Direction - Funeral  1

Traffic Direction -Other  1

Trespassing  2

Truancy  1

Vehicle Equipment Violation  3

Warrant - Arrest  1

Welfare Check  8

Total Incidents for Closed: 226

Inactive

Attempt to Locate Vehicle  1

Child in Need of Protection/Services -Juvenile  1

Found Items/Property  1

Fraud  3

Theft  2

Total Incidents for Inactive: 8

No Case Outcome

Assist Citizen  1

Fraud  1

TIME CH - Query and Dissemination to DA  3

Traffic Accident - Property Damage  2

Total Incidents for No Case Outcome: 7

Refer to Juv Off

Disorderly Conduct - Juvenile  1

Total Incidents for Refer to Juv Off: 1
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Referred to another department

Assist Citizen  1

Assist City Department  1

Assist Other Law Enforcement Agency  2

CITIZEN CONTACT  1

Fraud  1

Suspicious Person/Activity  1

Total Incidents for Referred to another department: 7

Referred to DA

Disorderly Conduct - Fight, Disturbance  1

Operator's License Violation  1

Sexual Assault - Child  1

Total Incidents for Referred to DA: 3

Unfounded

Alarm - Business  1

Assist Citizen  1

Assist Fire  1

Suspicious Person/Activity  1

Theft  1

Traffic Complaint  1

Total Incidents for Unfounded: 6
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Warned

 0

Animal at Large  2

Animal Barking/Noise  2

CITIZEN CONTACT  1

Driving, Meeting, Passing Violation  1

Failure to Yield Offenses  1

Handicapped Zone  1

Loud and Unnecessary Noise  1

Municipal Code Violation  2

Registration/Title Violation  1

Required Stop Violation  2

Speeding Violation  4

Traffic Complaint  1

Trespassing  1

Truancy  1

Vehicle Equipment Violation  5

Total Incidents for Warned: 26
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